drainage and any authorised successor to any such 

undertaking; 

"Surety" means the financial institution to be instructed by the 

Owners in accordance with the Performance Bond; 

“Transfer” means a transfer on a freehold or leasehold basis (with 

a minimum 125 (one hundred and twenty five) year 

term) in relation to an Affordable Housing Unit and 

includes any re-transfer and reference to 

"Transferred" shall be construed accordingly; 

“Working Day” means a weekday (Saturdays, Sundays and public 

holidays days excepted) and reference to “Working